Amend CSSB 678 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, line30), strike "403" and substitute "481".

(2) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, line31), strike "R" and substitute "CC".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to Subchapter R, Chapter 403, Government Code (page 1, line 32), strike " $\underline{R}$ ." and substitute " $\underline{CC}$ .".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill(on page 1, line 33), strike added "<u>Sec. 403.501</u>" and substitute "<u>Sec. 481.601</u>", and renumber subsequent sections of added Subchapter CC, Chapter 481, Government Code, and cross references to those sections accordingly.

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Subchapter R, Chapter403, Government Code:

(A) strike "<u>comptroller</u>" and substitute "<u>office</u>" each time it appears:

(i) page 1, lines 43, 47, 53, and 55;

(ii) page 2, lines 11, 17, 20, 23, 26, 43,

65, 68; and

(iii) page 3, lines 7, 9, 13, 14, 17; and

(B) strike "<u>comptroller's</u>" and substitute
"<u>office's</u>" on page 2, line 32.

(6) In SECTION 2 of the bill (page 3, line 27), strike "comptroller of public accounts" and substitute "Texas Economic Development and Tourism Office".

(7) In SECTION 2 of the bill (page 3, line 31), strike "comptroller" and substitute "office".

1